

Project: Garvy Elementrary School Addition

Contract Number: 1511

General Contractor: Skender Construction

Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: \$433,120.40

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 3/29/11

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this information is provided for in the PBC's Standard Terms and Conditions For Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt Payment To Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by contractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment application, you should contact the general contractor

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

Date: February 21, 2011

Project: Garvy School

To: Public Building Commission of Chicago

In accordance with Resolution No. adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

, relating to the \$

Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), I hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 4)

STATE OF Illinois	}
	} SS
COUNTY OF Cook	}

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is, of **Skender Construction**, an **Illinois** corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and for him/herself individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. **1511** dated the **27th day of July, 2010**, for (describe nature of work)

General Construction

for (designate Project and Location)

Garvy School

5225 North Oak Park Ave, Chicago, Illinois 60659

· that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

Four hundred thirty three thousand one hundred twenty and 40/100

\$433,120.40

under the terms of said Contract;

• that the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with the Contract Documents and the requirements of said Owner under them;

• that for the purposes of said Contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement;

• that the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively;

• that this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Skender Construction, 200 W. Madison, Suite 1300, Chicago, Illinois 60606	GENERAL CONDITIONS	1,175,821.00	715,628.77	71,562.88	585,096.30	58,969.59	531,755.11
Robinette, 0S560 Highway 83, Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181	DEMOLITION	59,100.00	44,521.00	4,452.10	40,068.90	0.00	19,031.10
BSB Development Incorporated, 7901 Industrial Court, Spring Grove, Illinois 60081	EARTHWORK EXCAVATION	410,000.00	207,688.00	20,768.80	186,919.20	0.00	223,080.80
To Be Let	SITE CONCRETE	124,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	124,800.00
Best Plumbing, 13931 South Kildare, Crestwood, Illinois 60445	SITE UTILITIES SEWER & WATER	72,000.00	31,000.00	3,100.00	15,750.00	12,150.00	44,100.00
To Be Let	SITE FENCING & GATES	101,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	101,200.00
To Be Let	LANDSCAPING	269,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	269,500.00
DeGraf Concrete Construction Inc., 300 Alderman Ave., Wheeling, Illinois 60090	CIP CONCRETE	425,000.00	358,000.00	35,800.00	257,715.00	64,485.00	102,800.00
Larmco Company Inc, 20001 Blackstone Avenue, Lynwood, Illinois 60411	MASONRY	1,670,000.00	162,550.00	16,255.00	0.00	146,295.00	1,523,705.00

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (2 of 4)

NAME and ADDRESS	TYPE OF WORK	TOTAL CONTRACT (INCLUDE C.O.'s)	TOTAL WORK COMPLETE	LESS RETENTION (INCLUDE CURRENT)	LESS NET PREVIOUSLY PAID	NET DUE THIS PERIOD	BALANCE TO BECOME DUE
Romero Steel Company, Inc., 1300 Main Street, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160	STRUCTURAL STEEL/METALS	690,000.00	623,566.00	62,356.60	561,209.40	0.00	128,790.60
To Be Let	ROUGH & FINISH CARPENTRY	126,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	126,500.00
To Be Let	MANUFACTURERE CASEWORK	D 47,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	47,800.00
To Be Let	DAMPPROOFING / WATERPROOFING	34,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	34,800.00
Midway Contracting Group, 7413 Duvan Drive, Tinley Park, Illinois 60477	SPRAY FIREPROOFING	26,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	26,000.00
To Be Let	MEMBRANE ROOFING	348,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	348,600.00
To Be Let	JOINT SEALANTS	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00

LaForce, Inc.,

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$9,490,195.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$2,835,566.04
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10.00% RETAINED	\$283,556.61
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$9,490,195.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$2,552,009.43
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$2,118,889.03
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$9,490,195.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$433,120.40
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$6,938,185.57

These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

Contractor certifies

• that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents;

• that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid,

• that the amount of the payments applied for are justified.

• That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant for affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine;

· that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally;

• that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien;

• that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the Work or arising out of the Work; and

• that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed;

• that neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned;

• that said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and

• that if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor will refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Henry Filipek

(To be signed by the President or a Vice President)

Henry Filipek

(Typed name of above signature)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21st day of February, 2011

Kristine Pena

Notary Public

Notary State: Illinois

Notary County: Cook

My Commission expires: 12/18/2010